

Date: January 17, 2025

To, The Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 539841

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations').

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala, (hereinafter referred to as '**Acquirer'**) has acquired 1,21,32,709 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/- each representing 4.85% of the post allotment paid-up capital of Lancer Container Lines Limited ('**Target Company**').

In reference to the same, I hereby submit the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

ABDUL KHALIK Digitally signed by ABDUL KADAR KADAR CHATAIWALA CHATAIWALA Date: 2025.01.7 12:04:04 + 05'30'

Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala

CC:

The Compliance Officer Lancer Container Lines Limited Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Operative Society Ltd, Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60, Sector-11,CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400614, India

Registered Office: Lancer House, Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op.Society Ltd, H02,Plot No. - 60, Sec -11, CBD Belapur India 400614 CIN: L74990MH2011 PLC214448 | Website: www.lancerline.com | Email: <u>info@lancerline.com</u> Email: <u>secretarial@lancerline.com</u> | Telephone: +91 22 2756 6940 / 41 / 42 | Fax: +91 22 2756 6939

H.O. : Mumbai. Branch: Nhava Sheva, Mundra, Delhi, Ludhiana, Jaipur, Chennai, Tuticorin, Cochin, Coimbatore, Kolkata, Vizag, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad and Bangalore.



Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lancer Container Lines Limited
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala
(PAC) with the Acquirer	Hereinafter referred as ('Acquirer')
	Deepak Gangadhar Sonar
	Tarannum Chataiwala
	Fauzan Abdul Khalik Chataiwala
	Narayanan Kutty Parekattil
	Badoor Textiles LLC
	Hereinafter referred as Persons Acting in Concert
	('PACs')
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes
group	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited
TC are Listed	

Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala	7,69,39,389	32.32	32.32
PACs	2,27,91,335	9.57	9.57
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	9,97,30,724	41.89	41.89
Details of acquisition:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala	1,21,32,709	4.85	4.85
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,21,32,709	4.85	4.85

Registered Office: Lancer House, Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op.Society Ltd, H02,Plot No. - 60, Sec -11, CBD Belapur India 400614 CIN: L74990MH2011 PLC214448 | Website: www.lancerline.com | Email: info@lancerline.com Email: secretarial@lancerline.com | Telephone: +91 22 2756 6940 / 41 / 42 | Fax: +91 22 2756 6939

H.O. : Mumbai. Branch: Nhava Sheva, Mundra, Delhi, Ludhiana, Jaipur, Chennai, Tuticorin, Cochin, Coimbatore, Kolkata, Vizag, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad and Bangalore.



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala	8,90,72,098	35.57	35.57
PACs	2,27,91,335	9.10	9.10
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	11,18,63,433	44.67	44.67

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Preferential Allotment
market / public issue/rights issue /preferential	
allotment /-inter-se transfer etc.)	
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of	January 15, 2025
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever	
is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	INR. 1,19,04,33,600/- comprising 23,80,86,720
before the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR. 1,25,19,71,545/- comprising 25,03,94,309
after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	INR. 1,25,19,71,545/- comprising 25,03,94,309
said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of INR 5/- each.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

ABDUL KHALIK Digitally signed by ABDUL KHALIK ABDUL KHALIK ABDUL ABDUL KADAR CHATAIWALA CHATAIWALA Date: 2025.01.17 12:02:35 +05:30'

Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala

Date: January 17th, 2025 Place: Navi Mumbai

Registered Office: Lancer House, Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op.Society Ltd, H02,Plot No. - 60, Sec -11, CBD Belapur India 400614 CIN: L74990MH2011 PLC214448 | Website: www.lancerline.com | Email: info@lancerline.com Email: secretarial@lancerline.com | Telephone: +91 22 2756 6940 / 41 / 42 | Fax: +91 22 2756 6939

H.O. : Mumbai. Branch: Nhava Sheva, Mundra, Delhi, Ludhiana, Jaipur, Chennai, Tuticorin, Cochin, Coimbatore, Kolkata, Vizag, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad and Bangalore.